 © Coperion GmbH 2023  S70856_EN_2023-05
Spare parts catalog  Rotary tube diverter DWR 11
Spare parts catalog number  S70856_EN_2023-05
  Rotary tube diverter DWR 11   Spare and wear parts
 Page 2 of 23 S70856_EN_2023-05 © Coperion GmbH 2023
If necessary, contact our Service Center:
 Mailing address:   Plant and delivery address: Coperion GmbH   Coperion GmbH Niederbieger Straße 9   Eisenbahnstraße 15 D-88250 Weingarten   D-88255 Baienfurt-Niederbiegen  Tel:  +49 / 751 4 08-0    +49 / 751 4 08-450 (service number) Fax:  +49 / 751 4 08-200 Email:   service@coperion.com
To ensure smooth and speedy handling, we need the following information from you:

Machine data:
▪ Serial number (information on the name plate)
▪ Type designation (information on the name plate)
▪ Coperion order number with assembly (if available)
Spare part data:
▪ Repair manual number (see the cover sheet)
▪ Item
▪ Designation
▪ Quantity
  Rotary tube diverter DWR 11   Spare and wear parts
 © Coperion GmbH 2023 S70856_EN_2023-05 Page 5 of 23
1.2 Service
Regular service performed by our qualified personnel is recommended. We would like to increase the operational readiness of your components even after being in service for a long time. For this, we offer the services provided by our Service Center.
▪ We would be happy to negotiate a maintenance contract with you. With such a contract, we do not just perform the actual maintenance activities, we also monitor maintenance cycles, etc. This works very simply: We enter you into our service EDP file and contact you to schedule a time automatically.
▪ If you wish to perform maintenance yourself, we would be glad to train your operating personnel intensively regarding the operation and servicing of Coperion components. In our Technical Center and our training rooms, we give courses that provide comprehensive knowledge about rotary valves, shut-off devices and diverter elements. This improves the option of in-house maintenance and correcting malfunctions.
▪ Of course, we would also be glad to perform the installation and commissioning of your Coperion components.
 ATEX
Malfunction or failure of the machine resulting from poor-quality maintenance! If the system is used in potentially explosive atmospheres and/or as a protection system, poor-quality or incorrect maintenance may lead to the creation of an ignition source and may trigger explosions.
► Maintenance may only be carried out by qualified personnel with up-to-date training.
► Maintenance by COPERION Service.
If necessary, contact our Service Center:
Coperion GmbH  Niederbiegerstraße 9  D-88250 Weingarten  Phone: +49 / 751 4 08-0     +49 / 751 4 08-450 (service number)  Fax:  +49 / 751 4 08-200
Information For safety reasons, use only genuine Coperion spare parts.
To ensure smooth and speedy handling, we need the following  information from you:
▪ Serial number (information on the name plate)
▪ Type designation (information on the name plate)
▪ Coperion order number with assembly (if available)
▪ Description of the problem
▪ Operating data
  Rotary tube diverter DWR 11   Spare and wear parts
 Page 6 of 23 S70856_EN_2023-05 © Coperion GmbH 2023
Selection chart for size, pipe size and number of outputs (pipe connections)
Standard design rotary tube diverter 11 up to +1 bar operating pressure (gray field = design is possible)
Nominal diameter
Connection ø
Inside diameter
Number of pipe outputs
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
DN 50 / 60.3 / 55
DN 65 / 76.1 / 71
DN 80 / 88.9 / 83
DN 100 / 114.3 / 109
DN 125 / 139.7/ 134
DN 150 / 168.3 / 162
DN 200 / 219.1 / 213
Reinforced design, rotary tube diverter 11 up to +4 bar operating pressure (special version)
(gray field = design is possible)
Nominal diameter
Connection ø
Inside diameter
Number of pipe outputs
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
DN 50 / 60.3 / 55
DN 65 / 76.1 / 71
DN 80 / 88.9 / 83
DN 100 / 114.3 / 109
DN 125 / 139.7 / 134
DN 150 / 168.3 / 162
DN 200 / 219.1 / 213
The type designations can be seen in accordance with the contract documentation and/or on the name plate of the rotary tube diverter.
The following exploded-view drawings show a DWR 11 P-6 / DN 200 – SS, standard (chapter 1.3) and the reinforced version (chapter 1.4).
  Rotary tube diverter DWR 11   Spare and wear parts
 © Coperion GmbH 2023 S70856_EN_2023-05 Page 7 of 23
1.3 Rotary tube diverter DWR 11 explosion-view drawing and parts list
  Rotary tube diverter DWR 11   Spare and wear parts
 Page 8 of 23 S70856_EN_2023-05 © Coperion GmbH 2023
1.30 G.5
G.10
D.1 - D.2
D.4 – D.6
G.1
G.2
1.29
  Rotary tube diverter DWR 11   Spare and wear parts
 © Coperion GmbH 2023 S70856_EN_2023-05 Page 9 of 23
1.11
6.4
6.3
G.6 – G.8
9.1 – 9.5
5.1
3.4 – 3.5 1.20 – 1.28
3.1
1.14
1.40 – 1.41
2.1
2.2
1.12 – 1.13
E.1
B.1 – B.10
C.1 – C.15
1.42 – 1.44
4.1 – 4.3
1.10
H.1